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9
16:50

1800 m
239.215 €

Flach

Sweet Orange Handicap
Rennpreis: 239.215 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1800

B
Box: 3

61.00

Awesome Fluke
5j. b W (Awesome Rock - Jayquin Star)

Trainer: Yiu P.F.
Besitzer: Lam Fuk Tak

Andrea Atzeni

2024: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    289.996 € 2023: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    37.379 €344.311 €
23.06 Sha Tin 1 58.5 2000 227.448 Atzeni A. Awesome Fluke, Simple Hedge, Turin Masc
26.05 Sha Tin 1 54.5 2000 227.448 Atzeni A. Awesome Fluke, Eighteen Carat, Packing H
15.05 Happy Valley 3 56.5 1800 227.448 5,9 Atzeni A. Flamingo Trillion, Winning Dragon, Awesom
07.04 Sha Tin 6 57.0 2000 227.448 Bentley H. Eighteen Carat, Unbelievable, Illuminous
03.03 Sha Tin 14 57.0 1800 1.442.350 57,0 Bentley H. Helios Express, Chancheng Glory, Ensued

2
Box: 2

60.00

Hameron
6j. hp W (Night Of Thunder - Thurayaat)

Trainer: Lui K.W.
Besitzer: Raymond Hui

Luke-J. Ferraris

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    61.411 € 2023: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    327.499 €409.031 €
26.06 Happy Valley 3 59.5 1650 227.448 6,7 Bowman H. Chain Of Gold, Romantic Laos, Hameron
08.05 Happy Valley 6 61.0 1650 227.448 8,9 Bowman H. Lovero, Star Contact, Red Hare King
10.04 Happy Valley 6 61.0 1650 227.448 11,0 Bowman H. Ivy League, Simply Maverick, Chain Of Gold
20.03 Happy Valley 3 61.0 1650 227.448 8,6 Ferraris L. Samarkand, Lovero, Hameron
15.02 Happy Valley 8 61.0 1800 227.448 6,5 Ferraris L. Noble Pursuit, Turin Mascot, Flamingo Trillio

3
Box: 5

59.50

Supreme Agility
4j. b W (Setembro Chove - Margaery)

Trainer: Ng P.C.
Besitzer: Rotary Club Of Sha Tin Syndi

Zachary Purton

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    18.196 €19.137 €
26.06 Happy Valley 4 59.5 1650 227.448 14,0 Ho C.Y. Chain Of Gold, Romantic Laos, Hameron
08.06 Sha Tin 6 59.5 1800 227.448 Poon M.F. Stunning Peach, Universal Horizon, Samark
26.05 Sha Tin 7 57.0 1400 206.367 Poon M.F. Huge Wave, Never Too Soon, Rubylot

4
B

Box: 8

59.00

Rising From Ashes
7j. br W (Shamus Award - Tear Gas)

Trainer: Chun-Wai Michael Chang
Besitzer: Chan Chi Kong

Antoine Hamelin

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    33.776 € 2023: 9 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    448.759 €741.912 €
12.06 Happy Valley 8 59.5 1200 206.367 34,0 Mo H.T. Lucky Archangel, California Deeply, Nordic 
26.05 Sha Tin 10 57.5 1400 206.367 Mo H.T. Huge Wave, Never Too Soon, Rubylot
05.05 Sha Tin 5 51.0 1200 315.098 160,0 Mo H.T. Ka Ying Rising, Packing Treadmill, Gorgeou
10.04 Happy Valley 6 53.0 1650 346.164 22,0 Teetan K. Moments In Time, Outgate, Mr Ascendency
31.03 Sha Tin 7 53.5 1600 346.164 48,0 Mo H.T. Flaming Rabbit, The Golden Scenery, Muge

5
Box: 9

58.50

Flamingo Trillion
5j. hp W (Wandjina - Double Dee)

Trainer: Lor F.C.
Besitzer: Rudolf Tam Kai Chung

Kevin-C. Leung

2024: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    337.760 € 2023: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    212.050 €578.254 €
08.06 Sha Tin 9 58.5 1800 227.448 Leung K.C. Stunning Peach, Universal Horizon, Samark
15.05 Happy Valley 1 56.0 1800 227.448 3,9 Leung K.C. Flamingo Trillion, Winning Dragon, Awesom
24.04 Happy Valley 1 54.5 1800 227.448 3,8 Leung K.C. Flamingo Trillion, Berlin Tango, Noble Pursu
31.03 Sha Tin 6 55.5 1600 227.448 Leung K.C. Frantanck, Flagship Warrior, Beato
03.03 Sha Tin 6 55.0 2000 227.448 12,0 Leung K.C. Massive Sovereign, Simple Hedge, Billionair

6
B

Box: 1

57.50

Perfect Team
6j. br W (Deep Impact - Amanee)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: Ringo Ng Yiu Kwok & Lisa Ng

Chak-Yiu Ho

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    87.567 € 2023: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    202.927 €305.524 €
23.06 Sha Tin 2 52.0 1650 227.448 3,3 Wong E.C.W. Talents Ambition, Perfect Team, Berlin Tang
29.05 Sha Tin 3 57.5 1650 227.448 5,4 Badel A. Berlin Tango, Apache Pass, Perfect Team
24.01 Sha Tin 4 53.5 1650 227.448 14,0 Wong E.C.W. So We Joy, Adefill, Yellowfin
23.12 Sha Tin 3 52.0 1650 227.448 Wong E.C.W. Adefill, Frantanck, Perfect Team
03.12 Sha Tin 5 54.0 1650 227.448 6,8 Wong E.C.W. Yellowfin, So We Joy, Kimberley

7
Box: 7

57.50

Romantic Laos
6j. b W (Pins - Zaburn)

Trainer: Mo W.K.
Besitzer: Cheng Keung Fai

Hugh Bowman

2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    241.094 € 2023: 12 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    404.057 €678.529 €
26.06 Happy Valley 2 56.0 1650 227.448 20,0 Leung K.C. Chain Of Gold, Romantic Laos, Hameron
12.06 Happy Valley 7 59.0 1650 227.448 14,0 Leung K.C. Red Hare King, Aestheticism, Star Contact
22.05 Happy Valley 1 55.0 1650 227.448 Leung K.C. Romantic Laos, Red Hare King, Ivy League
01.05 Happy Valley 2 54.0 1650 227.448 14,0 Leung K.C. Yellowfin, Romantic Laos, Galaxy Witness
17.04 Happy Valley 11 55.5 1650 227.448 38,0 Leung K.C. Zoom Boom, Red Hare King, Giddy Up, Cap

8
B B

Box: 6

57.50

Samarkand
6j. b W (Mongolian Khan - Shimmy)

Trainer: Hayes D.A.
Besitzer: Dragon Imperial Syndicate

C-L.Jerry Chau

2024: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    259.346 € 2023: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    149.582 €430.084 €
08.06 Sha Tin 3 57.0 1800 227.448 Teetan K. Stunning Peach, Universal Horizon, Samark
26.05 Sha Tin 4 55.0 2000 227.448 Chau C.L. Awesome Fluke, Eighteen Carat, Packing H
11.05 Sha Tin 8 57.0 1650 227.448 Hewitson L. Massive Action, Woodfire Bro, Berlin Tango
17.04 Happy Valley 6 57.5 1650 227.448 19,0 Chau C.L. Zoom Boom, Red Hare King, Giddy Up, Cap
20.03 Happy Valley 1 55.0 1650 227.448 8,0 Chau C.L. Samarkand, Lovero, Hameron

9
Box: 12

56.50

Ivy League
5j. b W (Galileo - Timbuktu)

Trainer: Douglas-J. Whyte
Besitzer: Yu Chu Lam
Züchter: Coolmore Stud

Keagan De Melo

2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    210.389 € 2023: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    165.176 €394.996 €
12.06 Happy Valley 6 59.0 1650 227.448 19,0 De Melo K. Red Hare King, Aestheticism, Star Contact
22.05 Happy Valley 3 56.0 1650 227.448 De Melo K. Romantic Laos, Red Hare King, Ivy League
01.05 Happy Valley 4 55.5 1650 227.448 20,0 De Melo K. Yellowfin, Romantic Laos, Galaxy Witness
10.04 Happy Valley 1 53.5 1650 227.448 8,7 De Melo K. Ivy League, Simply Maverick, Chain Of Gold
20.03 Happy Valley 5 54.5 1650 227.448 10,0 De Melo K. Samarkand, Lovero, Hameron

10
B

Box: 10

53.00

Romantic Charm
6j. b W (Savabeel - Keyarna Blue)

Trainer: Shum C.S.
Besitzer: Peter Lau Pak Fai & Suki Tan

Karis Teetan

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    38.666 € 2023: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    97.247 €142.945 €
11.05 Sha Tin 6 54.0 1650 227.448 Teetan K. Massive Action, Woodfire Bro, Berlin Tango
07.04 Sha Tin 5 55.0 2000 227.448 Avdulla B. Eighteen Carat, Unbelievable, Illuminous
31.03 Sha Tin 7 57.5 1600 227.448 De Melo K. Frantanck, Flagship Warrior, Beato
01.01 Sha Tin 3 57.0 1800 227.448 Hewitson L. C P Brave, Swan Bay, Romantic Charm
10.12 Sha Tin 2 56.5 1800 227.448 23,0 Hewitson L. C P Brave, Romantic Charm, Sweet Encoun

11
Box: 11

52.50

Escape Route
6j. b W [US] (Dandy Man - Elaysa)

Trainer: Size J.
Besitzer: Jocelyn Siu Yang Hin Ting

Ming Fai Matthew Poon

2024: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    105.819 € 2023: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    328.023 €668.803 €
23.06 Sha Tin 10 53.5 2000 227.448 Hamelin A. Awesome Fluke, Simple Hedge, Turin Masc
08.06 Sha Tin 10 53.0 1800 227.448 Badel A. Stunning Peach, Universal Horizon, Samark
22.05 Happy Valley 10 53.5 1650 227.448 Teetan K. Romantic Laos, Red Hare King, Ivy League
08.05 Happy Valley 1 61.0 1800 129.812 10,0 Avdulla B. Escape Route, Forever Glorious, Storm Win
28.04 Sha Tin 3 61.0 2000 129.812 Avdulla B. Legion Of Merit, Romantic Fantasy, Escape 

12
B

Box: 4

52.50

G Liner
6j. b W (Siyouni - Toi Et Moi)

Trainer: Richards J.
Besitzer: Circuit Land Syndicate

Harry Bentley

2024: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    252.483 € 2023: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    19.471 €286.025 €
23.06 Sha Tin 2 60.5 1650 129.812 8,3 Bowman H. Young Brilliant, G Liner, Lucky Banner
29.05 Sha Tin 1 59.0 1800 129.812 17,0 Bowman H. G Liner, Brave Witness, Jubilation
11.05 Sha Tin 11 59.5 1650 129.812 Bowman H. Sun Of Makfi, Viva Hunter, Mission Bravo
20.04 Sha Tin 6 58.5 1650 129.812 Teetan K. Galvanic, Starship Eighty, Fast Victory
07.04 Sha Tin 5 56.0 1600 129.812 Chung Y.L. Californiatotality, Laugh Tale, Can't Go Won

Wettstar - Tipp:Romantic Laos (7) - Perfect Team (6) - Awesome Fluke (1) - Supreme Agility (3)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


